UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UC3500                                      ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ    CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 11
Copyright © 2013 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd  ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ       QW-R502-072,H
HIGH EFFICIENCY VFM
CONTROLLED STEP-UP
DC/DC CONVERTER
 DESCRIPTION

* High efficiency up to 88%
* Low profile and minimum external components
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
UC3500L-xx-AB3-R UC3500G-xx-AB3-R SOT-89 Tape Reel
UC3500L-xx-AE3-R UC3500G-xx-AE3-R SOT-23 Tape Reel
UC3500L-xx-AF5-R UC3500G-xx-AF5-R SOT-25 Tape Reel
UC3500                                      ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ    CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 11
           www.unisonic.com.tw                       ġ                                          ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ QW-R502-072.H
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-25
25:2.5V
27:2.7V
28:2.8V
30:3.0V
33:3.3V
36:3.6V
40:4.0V
50:5.0V
SOT-23
3
U3XX
12
Voltage Code
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
SOT-89
 PIN CONFIGURATION
GND
NC
LX
NC
OUT
1 2 3
45
SOT-25 SOT-23 SOT-89
UC3500                                      ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ    CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 11
           www.unisonic.com.tw                       ġ                                          ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ QW-R502-072.H
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
VREF
ERROR
AMPLIFIER
OUT
OSCILLATOR
VIX LIMITER
VFM
CONTROL
LX
GND
OUT
UC3500                                      ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ    CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               4 of 11
           www.unisonic.com.tw                       ġ                                          ġ ġ ġ ġ ġ QW-R502-072.H
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Output Voltage VOUT 7 V
Input Voltage VIN 7 V
LX Pin Voltage VLX 7 V
LX Pin Output Current ILX Internally limited
Power Dissipation at 25°ɋ
SOT-23/SOT-25
PD
160
mW
SOT-89 500
Derating Rate TA> 25°ɋ
SOT-23/SOT-25 1.6